Upper Eastern Shore Region

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Total Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

10,440 1,049
9,523 1,023
760 217
157 73
11,180 993
4,479 707
1,013 257
1,649 373
3,389 500
7 13

64 51

160 105
128 80

49 44

30 28

49 46

0 0

8 14

58 50

56 56

9 21

32 54

0 0
11,180 1,115
10,491 1,099
200 95
168 113
321 117

PERCENT

100.0%
91.2%

7.3%

1.5%

100.0%

40.1%

9.1%

14.7%

30.3%
0.1%
0.6%
1.4%

1.1%
0.4%
0.3%
0.4%
0.0%
0.1%
0.5%
0.5%
0.1%
0.3%
0.0%

100.0%

93.8%

1.8%

1.5%

2.9%

OUT-MIGRATION**

ESTIMATE

7,616
7,312

261

43

8,057

3,828

706

734

2,572

42
51

o = O

41
12
13
18

25

8,057

7,837

64

147

(+/-) MOE

850
842

109

37

844
662
228
198
419

45
43

13

46
19
21
26

14
39

903
898
15
55

78

PERCENT

100.0%
96.0%

3.4%

0.6%

100.0%

47.5%

8.8%

9.1%

31.9%
0.0%
0.5%
0.6%

0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.3%
0.0%

100.0%

97.3%

0.1%

0.8%

1.8%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

2,824
2,211

499

114

3,123
651
307
915
817

7
22

109

122

3,123

2,654

191

104

174

(+/-) MOE

1,350
1,325

242

82

1,304
969
344
422
652

13
68
113
81
44
28
65
24
54
62

25
67

1,435
1,419
96
126

140

* Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Upper Eastern Shore Region

Ability to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Intra State Migration)*

Ability to Speak English:***

Total
Speak only English
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well"
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well"

Place of Birth:
Total

Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago

Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago

Born in U.S. Island Area

Born in Germany

Born in remainder of Europe

Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)

Born in India

Born in the Philippines

Born in remainder of Asia

Born in Northern America

Born in Mexico

Born in remainder of Central America

Born in the Caribbean

Born in South America

Born in Africa

Born in Oceania or At Sea

Years in the United States:

Total
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico)
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more

IN-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

6,022 793
5,660 782
296 117
66 54
6,519 779
4,479 707
0 0

0 0
1,747 305
7 13

20 20

57 59

0 0

39 41

22 26

39 44

0 0

0 0

20 26

56 56

1 5

32 54

0 0
6,519 850
6,214 841
15 18

95 79
195 92

PERCENT

100.0%
94.0%

4.9%

1.1%

100.0%

68.7%

0.0%

0.0%

26.8%
0.1%
0.3%
0.9%

0.0%
0.6%
0.3%
0.6%
0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.9%
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%

100.0%

95.3%

0.2%

1.5%

3.0%

OUT-MIGRATION
ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE

5,448 752
5,264 747
147 77
37 35
5,777 759
3,828 662
0 0

0 0
1,828 365
0 0

42 45

7 12

0 0

1 2

0 0

41 46

0 0

12 19

0 0

18 26

0 0

0 0

0 0
5,777 801
5,653 798
3 7

1 2

120 73

PERCENT

100.0%
96.6%

2.7%

0.7%

100.0%

66.3%

0.0%

0.0%

31.6%
0.0%
0.7%
0.1%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.7%
0.0%
0.2%
0.0%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

100.0%

97.9%

0.1%

0.0%

2.1%

NET Migration (IN-OUT)

ESTIMATE

574
396

149

29

742

651

-81
-22
50

38
22
-2
-12
20
38

32

742

561

12

94

75

(+/-) MOE

1,093
1,081

140

64

1,088

969

476
13
49
60

41
26
64
19
26
62

54

1,168
1,159
19
79

117

* Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these

suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.




Upper Eastern Shore Region bility to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Interstate Migration

IN-MIGRATION OUT-MIGRATION** NET Migration (IN-OUT)

Ability to Speak English:*** ESTIMATE  (+/-) MOE  PERCENT ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE  PERCENT ESTIMATE  (+/-) MOE

Total 4,105 677 100.0% 2,168 397 100.0% 1,937 785
Speak only English 3,611 651 88.0% 2,048 389 94.5% 1,563 758
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well" 438 181 10.7% 114 77 5.3% 324 197
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well" 56 40 1.4% 6 13 0.3% 50 42

Place of Birth:

Total 4,339 605 100.0% 2,280 370 100.0% 2,059 709
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago 890 244 20.5% 706 228 31.0% 184 334
Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago 1,649 373 38.0% 734 198 32.2% 915 422
Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago 1,537 391 35.4% 744 205 32.6% 793 441
Bornin U.S. Island Area 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in Germany 35 44 0.8% 0 0 0.0% 35 44
Born in remainder of Europe 68 80 1.6% a4 41 1.9% 24 90
Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,

Paracel Islands, or Taiwan) 118 78 2.7% 6 13 0.3% 112 79
Born in India 10 15 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 10 15
Born in the Philippines 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in remainder of Asia 10 15 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 10 15
Born in Northern America 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in Mexico 6 13 0.1% 0 0 0.0% 6 13
Born in remainder of Central America 8 9 0.2% 13 21 0.6% -5 23
Born in the Caribbean 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in South America 8 20 0.2% 8 14 0.4% 0 24
Born in Africa 0 0 0.0% 25 39 1.1% -25 39
Born in Oceania or At Sea 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Years in the United States:

Total 4,339 713 100.0% 2,280 416 100.0% 2,059 825
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico) 4,049 701 93.3% 2,184 411 95.8% 1,865 813
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less 138 88 3.2% 6 13 0.3% 132 89

Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years

ago 73 81 1.7% 63 55 2.8% 10 98
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago

or more 79 54 1.8% 27 28 1.2% 52 61

* Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.

** Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these
suppressed outflows.

**% Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.



Upper Eastern Shore Region \bility to Speak English, Place of Birth and Years in the U.S. for Migrants, 2009 to 2013 (Foreign Migration)*

IN-MIGRATION OUT-MIGRATION** NET Migration (IN-OUT)

Ability to Speak English:*** ESTIMATE  (+/-) MOE PERCENT ESTIMATE (+/-) MOE PERCENT ESTIMATE  (+/-) MOE

Total 313 112 100.0% 0 0 0.0% 313 112
Speak only English 252 106 80.5% 0 0 0.0% 252 106
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very
well" 26 22 8.3% 0 0 0.0% 26 22
Speak a language other than English, speak English less
than "very well" 35 29 11.2% 0 0 0.0% 35 29

Place of Birth:

Total 322 118 100.0% 0 0 0.0% 322 118
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Same state as current residence, different state from
residence 1 year ago 123 81 38.2% 0 0 0.0% 123 81
Different state than current residence, same state as
residence 1 year ago 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Different state than current residence or residence 1
year ago 105 62 32.6% 0 0 0.0% 105 62
Born in U.S. Island Area 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in Germany 9 15 2.8% 0 0 0.0% 9 15
Born in remainder of Europe 35 34 10.9% 0 0 0.0% 35 34
Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,

Paracel Islands, or Taiwan) 10 16 3.1% 0 0 0.0% 10 16
Born in India 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in the Philippines 8 11 2.5% 0 0 0.0% 8 11
Born in remainder of Asia 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in Northern America 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in Mexico 2 5 0.6% 0 0 0.0% 2 5
Born in remainder of Central America 30 42 9.3% 0 0 0.0% 30 42
Born in the Caribbean 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in South America 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in Africa 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Born in Oceania or At Sea 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0

Years in the United States:

Total 322 112 100.0% 0 0 0.0% 322 112
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living
in Puerto Rico) 228 96 70.8% 0 0 0.0% 228 96
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or
less 47 31 14.6% 0 0 0.0% 47 31

Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years
ago 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0 0
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago
or more 47 47 14.6% 0 0 0.0% 47 47

* Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

** Qut migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these
suppressed outflows.

*** Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data.

Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.



