	IN-MIGRATION			OUT	-MIGRATION**	NET Migration (IN-OUT)		
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE
Total	10,440	1,049	100.0%	7,616	850	100.0%	2,824	1,350
Speak only English	9,523	1,023	91.2%	7,312	842	96.0%	2,211	1,325
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very	3,323	1,023	31.270	7,312	042	30.070	2,211	1,323
well"	760	217	7.3%	261	109	3.4%	499	242
Speak a language other than English, speak English less	700	217	7.370	201	109	3.470	433	242
than "very well"	157	73	1.5%	43	37	0.6%	114	82
Place of Birth:								
Total	11,180	993	100.0%	8,057	844	100.0%	3,123	1,304
	,			-,			5,==5	=,00
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago Same state as current residence, different state from	4,479	707	40.1%	3,828	662	47.5%	651	969
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence, same state as	1,013	257	9.1%	706	228	8.8%	307	344
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence or residence 1	1,649	373	14.7%	734	198	9.1%	915	422
year ago	3,389	500	30.3%	2,572	419	31.9%	817	652
Born in U.S. Island Area	7	13	0.1%	0	0	0.0%	7	13
Born in Germany	64	51	0.6%	42	45	0.5%	22	68
Born in remainder of Europe Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,	160	105	1.4%	51	43	0.6%	109	113
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	128	80	1.1%	6	13	0.1%	122	81
Born in India	49	44	0.4%	1	2	0.0%	48	44
Born in the Philippines	30	28	0.3%	0	0	0.0%	30	28
Born in remainder of Asia	49	46	0.4%	41	46	0.5%	8	65
Born in Northern America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Mexico	8	14	0.1%	12	19	0.1%	-4	24
Born in remainder of Central America	58	50	0.5%	13	21	0.2%	45	54
Born in the Caribbean	56	56	0.5%	18	26	0.2%	38	62
Born in South America	9	21	0.1%	8	14	0.1%	1	25
Born in Africa	32	54	0.3%	25	39	0.3%	7	67
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Years in the United States:								
Total	11,180	1,115	100.0%	8,057	903	100.0%	3,123	1,435
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living		•		•			•	-
in Puerto Rico)	10,491	1,099	93.8%	7,837	898	97.3%	2,654	1,419
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or	,	-,		.,		2	_,	_, . 13
less	200	95	1.8%	9	15	0.1%	191	96
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years	200	55	1.070	9	13	0.170	131	90
ago	168	113	1.5%	64	55	0.8%	104	126
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago	100	113	1.570	0,	33	3.370	107	120
or more	321	117	2.9%	147	78	1.8%	174	140

^{*} Total migration is the sum of interstate and intra state and foreign migration

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

	IN-MIGRATION			OUT-MIGRATION			NET Migration (IN-OUT)	
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE
	6.000	700	400.00/	5 440	750	100.000	574	4 000
Total Specific Francisch	6,022	793	100.0%	5,448	752	100.0%	574	1,093
Speak only English	5,660	782	94.0%	5,264	747	96.6%	396	1,081
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very						2/		
well"	296	117	4.9%	147	77	2.7%	149	140
Speak a language other than English, speak English less								
than "very well"	66	54	1.1%	37	35	0.7%	29	64
Place of Birth:								
Total	6,519	779	100.0%	5,777	759	100.0%	742	1,088
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago	4,479	707	68.7%	3,828	662	66.3%	651	969
Same state as current residence, different state from	·							
residence 1 year ago	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Different state than current residence, same state as								
residence 1 year ago	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Different state than current residence or residence 1								
year ago	1,747	305	26.8%	1,828	365	31.6%	-81	476
Born in U.S. Island Area	, 7	13	0.1%	0	0	0.0%	7	13
Born in Germany	20	20	0.3%	42	45	0.7%	-22	49
Born in remainder of Europe	57	59	0.9%	7	12	0.1%	50	60
Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,								
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in India	39	41	0.6%	1	2	0.0%	38	41
Born in the Philippines	22	26	0.3%	0	0	0.0%	22	26
Born in remainder of Asia	39	44	0.6%	41	46	0.7%	-2	64
Born in Northern America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Mexico	0	0	0.0%	12	19	0.2%	-12	19
Born in remainder of Central America	20	26	0.3%	0	0	0.0%	20	26
Born in the Caribbean	56	56	0.9%	18	26	0.3%	38	62
Born in South America	1	5	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	1	5
Born in Africa	32	54	0.5%	0	0		32	54
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0		0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Oceania of At Sea	U	U	0.0%	U	U	0.0%	U	U
Years in the United States:								
Total	6,519	850	100.0%	5,777	801	100.0%	742	1,168
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living								
in Puerto Rico)	6,214	841	95.3%	5,653	798	97.9%	561	1,159
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or				-				-
less	15	18	0.2%	3	7	0.1%	12	19
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years		20	3.2,3	J	•	3.2,0		-3
ago	95	79	1.5%	1	2	0.0%	94	79
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago	33	, ,	1.570	1	_	3.570	54	73
or more	195	92	3.0%	120	73	2.1%	75	117
OI IIIOIE	193	52	3.0%	120	/3	2.170	/3	11/

^{*} Intra state migration measures the county-to-county migration within Maryland

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

IN-MIGRATION			OUT-MIGRATION**				NET Migration (IN-OUT)		
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	_	(+/-) MOE	
Total	4,105	677	100.0%	2,168	397	100.0%	1,937	785	
Speak only English	3,611	651	88.0%	2,048	389	94.5%	1,563	758	
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very									
well"	438	181	10.7%	114	77	5.3%	324	197	
Speak a language other than English, speak English less									
than "very well"	56	40	1.4%	6	13	0.3%	50	42	
Place of Birth:									
Total	4,339	605	100.0%	2,280	370	100.0%	2,059	709	
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0	
Same state as current residence, different state from									
residence 1 year ago	890	244	20.5%	706	228	31.0%	184	334	
Different state than current residence, same state as									
residence 1 year ago	1,649	373	38.0%	734	198	32.2%	915	422	
Different state than current residence or residence 1									
year ago	1,537	391	35.4%	744	205	32.6%	793	441	
Born in U.S. Island Area	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0	
Born in Germany	35	44	0.8%	0	0	0.0%	35	44	
Born in remainder of Europe	68	80	1.6%	44	41	1.9%	24	90	
Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,									
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	118	78	2.7%	6	13	0.3%	112	79	
Born in India	10	15	0.2%	0	0	0.0%	10	15	
Born in the Philippines	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0	
Born in remainder of Asia	10	15	0.2%	0	0	0.0%	10	15	
Born in Northern America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0	
Born in Mexico	6	13	0.1%	0	0	0.0%	6	13	
Born in remainder of Central America	8	9	0.2%	13	21	0.6%	-5	23	
Born in the Caribbean	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0	
Born in South America	8	20	0.2%	8	14	0.4%	0	24	
Born in Africa	0	0	0.0%	25	39	1.1%	-25	39	
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0	
Years in the United States:									
Total	4,339	713	100.0%	2,280	416	100.0%	2,059	825	
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living	•			,			·		
in Puerto Rico)	4,049	701	93.3%	2,184	411	95.8%	1,865	813	
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or	.,,_			=,=3.		22.270	_,=,=30		
less	138	88	3.2%	6	13	0.3%	132	89	
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years	130	23	3.270		13	0.570	132	33	
ago	73	81	1.7%	63	55	2.8%	10	98	
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago	,3	01	1.7/0	03	55	2.070		36	
or more	79	54	1.8%	27	28	1.2%	52	61	
UI IIIUIE	79	54	1.6%	27	26	1.2%	52	01	

^{*} Interstate migration measures the migration between Maryland and all other states.

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

	IN-MIGRATION			OUT-MIGRATION**			NET Migration (IN-OUT)	
Ability to Speak English:***	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	(+/-) MOE	PERCENT	ESTIMATE	
Total	313	112	100.0%	0	0	0.0%	313	112
Speak only English	252	106	80.5%	0	0	0.0%	252	106
Speak a language other than English, speak English "very		100	30.373	· ·	ū	0.070	202	100
well"	26	22	8.3%	0	0	0.0%	26	22
Speak a language other than English, speak English less	20		0.570	· ·	Ü	0.070	20	
than "very well"	35	29	11.2%	0	0	0.0%	35	29
Place of Birth:								
Total	322	118	100.0%	0	0	0.0%	322	118
Same state as current residence and residence 1 year ago Same state as current residence, different state from	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence, same state as	123	81	38.2%	0	0	0.0%	123	81
residence 1 year ago Different state than current residence or residence 1	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
year ago	105	62	32.6%	0	0	0.0%	105	62
Born in U.S. Island Area	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Germany	9	15	2.8%	0	0	0.0%	9	15
Born in remainder of Europe Born in China (People's Republic, Hong Kong, Macau,	35	34	10.9%	0	0	0.0%	35	34
Paracel Islands, or Taiwan)	10	16	3.1%	0	0	0.0%	10	16
Born in India	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in the Philippines	8	11	2.5%	0	0	0.0%	8	11
Born in remainder of Asia	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Northern America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Mexico	2	5	0.6%	0	0	0.0%	2	5
Born in remainder of Central America	30	42	9.3%	0	0	0.0%	30	42
Born in the Caribbean	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in South America	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Africa	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Born in Oceania or At Sea	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Years in the United States:								
Total	322	112	100.0%	0	0	0.0%	322	112
Born in the United States (or Puerto Rico for those living								
in Puerto Rico)	228	96	70.8%	0	0	0.0%	228	96
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 5 years ago or				· ·	,	2.270		30
less	47	31	14.6%	0	0	0.0%	47	31
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 6 to 15 years	٠,,	31	11.570	O	Ū	0.070	7,	31
ago	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0	0
Entered the United States (or Puerto Rico) 16 years ago	· ·	J	5.576	· ·	3	0.070		Ü
or more	47	47	14.6%	0	0	0.0%	47	47

^{*} Foreign out migration only captures migration from Maryland to Puerto Rico. No county specific data is available.

^{**} Out migration totals under report estimated out migration because of suppressed Outflows. Net migration totals (In migration minus Out migration) also do not include these suppressed outflows.

^{***} Sum of migrants by Ability to Speak English will not equal sum of migrants by Place of Birth and Years in United States because of suppressed data. Source: 2009 to 2013 American Community Survey. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.